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Medicine Academic Calendar 2025/2026 

Undergraduate Program 

 

Fall 2025 

Month Week Day Date Event 

 Thursday 18-Sep First Installment deadline 

 Sunday 21-Sep Orientation for all Students / Year 2 First Day Of Classes 

Week 1 
Sunday 28-Sep Year 1 First Day Of Classes Modules ( DIG-206 & EPE-230 ) 

Monday-Thursday 22-Sep 25-Sep  

Week 2 
Monday-Thursday 29-Sep 30-Sep  

 
 

 
October 

Wednesday-Thursday 1-Oct 2-Oct  

Week 3 
Sunday -Wednesday 5-Oct 8-Oct  

Thursday 9-Oct * October 6 Victory Day - Armed Forces Day(H) 

Week 4 
Sunday 12-Oct Year 2 Mid-Module Exam ( DIG-206 & EPE-230 ) 

Monday-Thursday 13-Oct 16-Oct  

Week 5 Sunday - Wednesday 19-Oct 23-Oct UTMB and UTHealth visits 

Week 6 
Sunday 26-Oct Year 2 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Monday -Thursday 27-Oct 30-Oct  

 
 
 

 
November 

Week 7 Sunday -Thursday 2-Nov 6-Nov  

Week 8 
Sunday 9-Nov Year 1 Mid-module Exam 

Monday-Thursday 10-Nov 13-Nov  

 

Week 9 

Sunday 16-Nov Year 2 Final Exam of Modules ( DIG-206 & EPE-230 ) 

Monday- Wednesday 17-Nov 19-Nov  

Thursday 20-Nov Year 1 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Week 10 
Sunday 23-Nov Year 2 First Day Of Classes Modules ( INT-208 & MPC-227 ) 

Monday -Thursday 24-Nov 27-Nov  

Week 11 
Sunday 30-Nov  

 
 
 

 
December 

Monday -Thursday 1-Dec 4-Dec  

Week 12 Sunday -Thursday 7-Dec 11-Dec  

Week 13 
Sunday 14-Dec Year 2 Mid-Module Exam ( INT-208 & MPC-227 ) 

Monday -Thursday 15-Dec 18-Dec  

 

Week 14 

Sunday - Monday 21-Dec 22-Dec  

Tuesday 23-Dec Year 2 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Wendesday 24-Dec  

Thursday 25-Dec Western Christmas (H) 

 

Week 15 

Sunday - Tuesday 28-Dec 30-Dec  

Wednesday 31-Dec Second Installment Deadline 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
January 

Thursday 1-Jan * New Year Day 2026 (H) 

 

 

Week 16 

Sunday 4-Jan  

Monday 5-Jan Year 1 First Day of Final Exam 

Tuesday 6-Jan  

Wenesday 7-Jan * Eastern Chrismas (H) 

Thursday 8-Jan  

Week 17 
Sunday 11-Jan Year 2 First Day Of Final Exam Modules ( INT-208 & MPC-227 ) 

Monday -Thursday 12-Jan 15-Jan  

 

 

Week 18 

Sunday 18-Jan Year 2 Last Day Of Final Exam Modules ( INT-208 & MPC-227 ) 

Monday 19-Jan * Epiphany Feast Day 

Tuesday 20-Jan  

Wednesday 21-Jan Year 1 Last Day of Final Exam 

Thursday 22-Jan  

Week 19 
Sunday - Wednesday 25-Jan 28-Jan  

Thursday 29-Jan Revolution Day ( H ) 

 

 
Color Key: 

Finance Deadline 

Holidays 

Year 1 Dates 

Year 2 Dates 



 

Spring 2025 

Month Week Day Date Event 

 
 

 
February 

 

Week 1 

Sunday 8-Feb Year 1 First Day Of Classes Modules ( BMS-103 & INT-108 ) 

   Year 2 First Day Of Classes Modules ( END-207, PAT-210, RES-234 ) 

Monday - Thursday 9-Feb 12-Feb  

 

Week 2 

Sunday - Tuesday 15-Feb 17-Feb  

Wednesday 18-Feb * First Day Of Ramadan 

Thursday 19-Feb  

Week 3 Sunday -Thursday 22-Feb 26-Feb  

 
 
 
 
 

 
March 

Week 4 Sunday -Thursday 1-Mar 5-Mar  

 

Week 5 

Sunday 8-Mar Year 1 Mid-module Exam ( BMS-103 & INT-108 ) 

   Year 2 Mid-module Exam ( END-207, PAT-210, RES-234 ) 

Monday - Thursday 9-Mar 12-Mar  

 

 

Week 6 

Sunday - Tuesday 15-Mar 17-Mar  

Wednesday 18-Mar Year 1 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

   Year 2 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Thursday 19-Mar  

Friday - Sunday 20-Mar 22-Mar * Eid El Fetr (H) 

Week 7 
Monday - Thursday 23-Mar 26-Mar  

 

Week 8 

Sunday - Monday 29-Mar 30-Mar  

Tuesday 31-Mar Third Installment Deadline 

 
 
 
 

 
April 

Wednesday- Thursday 1-Apr 2-Apr  

Week 9 
Sunday 5-Apr Year 2 Final Exam Modules ( END-207, PAT-210, RES-234 ) 

Monday - Thursday 6-Apr 9-Apr  

 

Week 10 

Sunday - Monday 12-Apr 13-Apr *Eastern Easter / Sham El nessim ( H ) 

Tuesday 14-Apr Year 2 First Day Of Classes Modules ( NEU-205, PSY-213, SSC-1 ) 

Wednesday -Thursday 15-Apr 16-Apr  

Week 11 
Sunday 19-Apr Year 1 Final Exam Modules ( BMS-103 & INT-108 ) 

Monday - Thursday 20-Apr 23-Apr  

 

Week 12 

Saturday 25-Apr *Sinai Liberation Day (H) 

Sunday 26-Apr Year 1 First Day Of Classes Modules ( CPS-104 & EPE-130 ) 

Monday - Thursday 27-Apr 30-Apr  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

May 

Week 13 
Friday 1-May  * Labor Day (H) 

Sunday -Friday 45780 46150 UTMB and UTHealth visits 

 

Week 14 

Sunday 10-May Year 2 Mid-module Exam ( NEU-205, PSY-213, SSC-1 ) 

Monday- Wednesday 11-May 13-May  

Thursday 14-May  

 

Week 15 

Sunday 17-May  

Monday 18-May Year 1 Mid-module Exam ( CPS-104 & EPE-130 ) 

   Year 2 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Tuesday - Thursday 19-May 21-May  

 

Week 16 

Sunday 24-May  

Monday 25-May Year 1 Mid-Module Reappeal Deadline 

Tuesday 26-May * Arafat Day (H) 

Wednesday - Saturday 27-May 30-May * Eid El Adha (H) 

Week 17 Sunday - Thursday 31-May 4-Jun  

 

 
June 

Week 18 Sunday -Thursday 7-Jun 11-Jun  

Week 19 
Sunday - Wednesday 14-Jun 17-Jun  

Thursday 18-Jun * Islamic New Year ( H ) 

Week 20 
Sunday 21-Jun Year 2 Final Exam Modules ( NEU-205, PSY-213, SSC-1 ) 

Monday - Thursday 22-Jun 25-Jun  

 

Week 21 

Sunday 28-Jun Year 1 Final Exam Modules ( CPS-104 & EPE-130 ) 

July 
Monday - Wednesday 29-Jun 1-Jul  

Thursday 2-Jul * June Revolution ( H ) 

 

 
Color Key: 

Finance Deadline 

Holidays 

Year 1 Dates 

Year 2 Dates 



Summer 2025 

Month Week Day Date Event 

 
 

 

July 

Wednesday 15-Jul First day to submit Online Registration Form 

Wednesday 22-Jul Online Online Registration Form Deadline 
 Sunday 26-Jul First Day Of Classes 

Week 1 
Monday 27-Jul  

Tuesday 28-Jul Summer Fees Deadline 

Wednesday - Thursday 29-Jul 30-Jul  

 
 

 

August 

Week 2 Sunday -Thursday 2-Aug 6-Aug  

Week 3 Sunday -Thursday 10-Aug 13-Aug  

Week 4 Sunday -Thursday 16-Aug 20-Aug  

 
Week 5 

Sunday 23-Aug First Day Of Final Exam 

Monday 24-Aug  

Tuesday 25-Aug * El Mawlid El-Nabawi ( H ) 

Wednesday - Thursday 26-Aug 27-Aug  

 

 
Color Key: 

Finance Deadline 

Holidays 

Year 1 Dates 

Year 2 Dates 

 


